



Provider Communication

Subject: DME Policy Change Notification	Priority: High
Date: January 22, 2009	Message ID: ACSBNR01222009_2

Dear Providers,

Dear DMEPOS Providers:

Given the limited notification regarding changes to the Part II Policy and Procedure Manual for DME Services, scheduled to go into effect on January 1, 2009, the Department has suspended the effective date until further notice.

The Department expects to post a notification banner message outlining the policy changes and clarification at least 30-days prior to the effective date of the change.

In the interim, Providers are instructed to continue submitting prior approval requests for DME services/and supplies in accordance with established policy, prior to January 1, 2009.

Policy manuals and schedules are accessible on the Georgia Health Partnership (GHP) website at www.ghp.georgia.gov or by written request to:

GHP, Remote Mail Organization (RMO)
P.O. Box 5000
McRae, GA 31055
404-298-1228 (Metro area)
800-766-4456 (Toll free)

For questions, please contact the GHP Provider Inquiry line at 404 298-1228 or toll free at (866) 766-4456.